Overall 5,547   6,426   11,777   3,027

Bank (RM'000) 31 Dec 2015 Average Maximum Minimum

Foreign currency risk 313   567   1,833   105

Interest rate risk 4,552   4,889   10,846   1,773

Credit spread risk 111   165   574   48

Overall 4,102   4,694   10,332   1,636

A summary of the Value at Risk position of the Group and the Bank's trading portfolios at the reporting

date is as follows:-

39

HSBC Bank Malaysia Berhad

127776-V

Risk Weighted Capital Adequacy Framework (Basel II) Pillar 3 Disclosures (Cont’d)

(g) Risk management policies (Cont'd)

6)  Interest rate risk / profit rate risk (Cont'd)

Sensitivity of projected Net Interest/Finance Income

Change in projected net interest/finance income in next 12 months arising from a shift in interest/profit rates of:

Basis point parallel shift in yield curves + 100 bps - 100 bps + 100 bps - 100 bps

MYR 120,794   (175,006)   274,428   (274,913)

USD 2,181   (14,385)   88,970   (77,975)

Others 761   (14,172)   3,980   (2,428)

123,736   (203,563)   367,378   (355,316)

Basis point parallel shift in yield curves + 100 bps - 100 bps + 100 bps - 100 bps

MYR 143,505   (187,496)   229,336   (229,856)

USD 6,948   (16,589)   80,009   (71,097)

Others 1,243   (14,046)   173   506

151,696   (218,131)   309,518   (300,447)

Change in projected economic value of equity arising from a shift in interest/profit rates of :

Basis point parallel shift in yield curves + 200 bps - 200 bps + 200 bps - 200 bps

MYR 173,566   (224,962)   302,393   (345,592)

USD (4,449)   (13,505)   99,357   (95,037)

Others 90,104   (54,032)   43,199   (30,239)

259,221   (292,499)   444,949   (470,868)

Basis point parallel shift in yield curves + 200 bps - 200 bps + 200 bps - 200 bps

MYR 352,701   (426,058)   341,272   (384,471)

USD 26,575   (37,268)   120,957   (103,677)

Others 87,260   (53,182)   34,559   (25,919)

466,536   (516,508)   496,788   (514,067)

The interest/profit rate sensitivities set out in the table below are illustrative only and are based on simplified scenarios.

31 Dec 2016

The increase or decline in economic value for upward and downward rate shocks for measuring interest rate risk/rate of return risk in

the banking book are as follows:

Group (RM'000)

Bank (RM'000)

31 Dec 2015

31 Dec 2016

31 Dec 2016

31 Dec 2016

31 Dec 2015

Group (RM'000)

31 Dec 2015

Bank (RM'000)

31 Dec 2015

40

HSBC Bank Malaysia Berhad

127776-V

Risk Weighted Capital Adequacy Framework (Basel II) Pillar 3 Disclosures (Cont’d)

(g) Risk management policies (Cont'd)

6)  Interest rate risk / profit rate risk (Cont'd)

Sensitivity of projected Net Interest/Finance Income (Cont'd)

Sensitivity of reported reserves in 'other comprehensive income' to interest/profit rate movements

Basis point parallel shift in yield curves + 100 bps - 100 bps + 100 bps - 100 bps

MYR (104,004)   104,004   (129,935)   129,935

USD (11,996)   11,996   (1,296)   1,296

(116,000)   116,000   (131,231)   131,231

Basis point parallel shift in yield curves + 100 bps - 100 bps + 100 bps - 100 bps

MYR (76,958)   76,958   (99,586)   99,586

USD (11,996)   11,996   (1,296)   1,296

(88,954)   88,954   (100,882)   100,882

31 Dec 2015

Group (RM'000)

31 Dec 2016 31 Dec 2015

Bank (RM'000)

31 Dec 2016

The sensitivity of reported reserves in 'other comprehensive income' to interest/profit rate movements are monitored on a monthly

basis by assessing the expected reduction in valuation of available-for-sale portfolios to parallel movements of plus or minus 100

basis points in all yield curves.

41

HSBC Bank Malaysia Berhad

127776-V

Risk Weighted Capital Adequacy Framework (Basel II) Pillar 3 Disclosures (Cont’d)

(g) Risk management policies (Cont'd)

7) Shariah Governance (for HSBC Amanah Malaysia Berhad only)